IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

CHRISTOPHER KHORSANDI, M.D.; CHRISTOPHER KHORSANDI, M.D., PLLC; CATHERINE LE KHORSANDI,

> Appellants/Cross-Respondents,

v.

SMITH PLASTIC SURGERY, INC. and LANE F. SMITH, M.D.,

> Respondents/Cross-Appellants.

Case No.: 80957

District Court

Case No. A-19-8 plectronically Filed Oct 27 2020 04:56 p.m.

Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT **OF PROCEEDINGS**

TO: Angie Calvillo, Court Reporter, Department XX

Appellants/Cross-Respondents, the request of Respondents/ at Cross-Appellants, have requested the preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the district court, as follows:

- i. Judge hearing the proceeding: Judge Eric Johnson, Department XX
- ii. Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested: March 11, 2020
- iii. Type of Proceeding: Status check
- iv. Number of copies required: One

I hereby certify that on the 27th day of October, 2020, I ordered the transcript listed above from the court reporter named above. No deposit was required. Pursuant to NRAP 9(a)(4), the parties will split the costs associated with the preparation and delivery of the transcript. A copy of the Transcript Order Form is attached as Exhibit 1.

DATED this 27th day of October, 2020.

PISANELLI BICE PLLC

By: __/s/ Emily A. Buchwald

James J. Pisanelli, Esq., #4027 Emily A. Buchwald, Esq., #13442 400 South 7th Street, Suite 300 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Attorneys for Appellants Christopher Khorsandi, M.D., Christopher Khorsandi, M.D., PLLC, and Catherine Le Khorsandi

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am an employee of Pisanelli Bice PLLC, and that on this 27th day of October, 2020, I caused to be served via the Court's e-filing/e-service system a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS to the following:

Anthony P. Sgro, Esq.
Jennifer Willis Arledge, Esq.
Justin W. Wilson, Esq.
SGRO & ROGER
720 South 7th Street, Third Floor
Las Vegas, NV 89101

/s/ Kimberly Peets
An employee of Pisanelli Bice PLLC

EXHIBIT 1



F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
REC	CEIVED:
FIL	ED:
PAC	GES:
BIL	LED:
COI	MMENTS:

Eric Johnson DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 200 LEWIS AVENUE LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155 p 702.671.4436 f 702.671.4439

DEPARTMENT XX Angie Calvillo -Court Recorder calvilloa@clarkcountycourts.us

TRANSCRIPT/CD ORDER FORM

CASE #:	A-19-804819-C
NAME OF CA	SE: Smith Plastic Surgery v. Christopher Khorsandi, et al
DATE OF HE	ARING:March 11, 2020
PLEASE CHE	CK REQUEST(S): CD (\$2) Transcript_XX
DEADLINE F	OR TRANSCRIPT: Ordinary Course
NAME/NAME	OF ATTORNEY:
TELEPHONE	NUMBER: (702) 214-2113 (Kim)
EMAIL ADDI	RESS: kap@pisanellibice.com

Fees Schedule per NRS 3.370

Recording fee - If the hearing was prior to 10/1/15 the fee is \$30/h r. The recording fee for all hearings after that date will be \$40/hr.

CD - \$2 (CANNOT BE USED FOR THE PREPARATION OF OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPTS)

Ordinary Course Transcript - \$3.80 per page (30 days)

Expedited Transcript - \$5.01 per page (4 days); \$6.01 per page (2 days); \$8.03 per page (24 hours) **Copy fees of previously filed transcripts**: within 24 hrs of original request for transcription \$3.62/page;

48 hrs \$2.72/page; 4 days \$2.26/page; and more than 4 days \$1.00/page

*** Once transcripts are completed, a billing invoice and directions will follow. Transcripts must be pre-paid before releasing or filing of transcripts.